

**Outdoor IP-66 Fiber Distribution Unit** Wall Mount 16 SC Adapters & Splices

This dust & water proof outdoor IP-66 rated Fiber Distribution Unit has the ability to be mounted on bistribution Unit has the ability to be mounted on both a wall or a pole with the purchase of two FB46-7279PMK pole mounting kits. We have integrated the splice cassette and cable management to help simplify the use of this FDU. This FDU will hold 16 Simplex SC adapters with a max number of 16 Splices. For added security we added a circle pin tumbler lock with cover.

## **Features**

- Easy to Maintain & Extend the Capacity
   Integrated Spice Trays and Cable Management
   Fits 16 Simplex SC Adaptors
   Fits 16 Fiber Splices
   IP-66 Rated for Dust & Water Proof Outdoor **Applications**
- Durable PC+ABS Black Plastic Construction
   Wall & Pole Mount (Pole Mount Kit Sold Separate)

#### **Physical Characteristics**

- · Box Material: PC+ABS Black Plastic

- BOX Material: PC+ABS Black Flastic
  Adapter Capacity: 16 Simplex SC
  Splice Capacity: 16 Fibers
  Dimensions: 11.62"(H) x 8.67"(W) x 3.35"(D)
  Temperature Range: -5°C to 70°C

## **Optional Bulk Fiber**

#### **Bulk Distribution Fiber Cable**

Our Distribution Fiber Optical cables are available in multiple fiber strand counts. They are also available with indoor and indoor/outdoor jackets with Riser or Plenum flame ratings.



For fiber type option we have Single Mode, OM1, OM3 and OM4 options.

# **Optional Fiber Adapters**

## **Fiber Optical Adapters**

- · Available in Single-Mode & Multimode
- Available in Simplex or Duplex.
- · Available in Multiple Polish Types
- PC, UPC & APC.





# **Fiber Distribution Box** Item Number:

Item# FB46-7214W16









©2019 CRN Solutions Inc. dba. Primus Cable All Rights Reserved.

Although Primus Cable makes every reasonable effort to ensure their accuracy at the time of this publication, information and specifications described herein are subject to error or omission and to change without notice, and the listing of such information and specifications does not ensure product availability.

Primus Cable provides the information and specifications herein on an "AS IS" basis, with no representations or warranties, whether express, statutory or implied. In no event will Primus Cable be liable for any damages (including consequential, indirect, incidental, special, punitive, or exemplary damages) whatsoever, even if Primus Cable has been advised of the possibility of such damages, whether in an action under contract, negligence or any other theory, arising out of or in connection with the use, or inability to use, the information or specifications described herein.

All sales of Primus Cable products are subject to Primus Cable's standard terms and conditions of sale.

Primus Cable believes this product to be in compliance with EU RoHS (Directive 2002/EC, 27 Jan. 2003). Material manufactured prior to the compliance date may be in stock at Primus Cable facilities and in our Distributor's inventory. The information provided in this Product Disclosure, and the identification of materials listed as reportable or restricted within the Product Disclosure, is correct to the best of Primus Cable's knowledge, information, and belief at the date any other operation of the product itself or the one that it becomes a part of. This Product Disclosure is not to be considered a warranty or quality specification and regulations based on their individual usage of the product.

Primus Cable declares this product to be in compliance with EU LVD (Low Voltage Directive 73/23/EEC), as amended by directive 93/68/EEC

------ PrimusCable.com - (951) 824-1571

Page 1 Rev. 04/18/19